503495968 09/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3542593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SEAN MICHAEL MILLER	09/03/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS, INC		
Street Address:	181 REGINA ROAD		
City:	VAUGHN		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L4L 8M3		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29538427

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-6040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8585096000

Email: patents@troutmansanders.com
Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP
Address Line 1: 11682 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IWI2DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER FRANICH
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher Franich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=IWI2DES_WW Assignment#page1.tif source=IWI2DES WW Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503495968 REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0225

WORLD-WIDE CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **SEAN MICHAEL MILLER**, citizen of Canada and residing at 5862 6th line, RR1, Rockwood, N0B 2K0, ON, Canada, have made an invention relating to certain new and useful improvements in a **CARTRIDGE AND CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY** for which, on March 3, 2015, filed an application for Canadian Industrial Design under Serial Number No. 161391; and

WHEREAS, **IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS, INC.**, a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 181 Regina Road, Vaughan, Ontario, L4L 8M3, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Canadian application and any and all divisions thereof, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to any and all corresponding applications issuing in any and all foreign countries, including Design Patents, Community Designs and Design Registrations, issuing in the United States of America, Europe and Australia, respectively, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to be granted for the invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over and do hereby confirm, as of March 3, 2015, my sale, assignment, transfer and setting over unto IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Canadian application and any and all divisions thereof, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the invention, and in and to any and all corresponding applications issuing in any and all foreign countries, including Design Patents, Community Designs and Design Registrations, issuing in the United States of America, Europe and Australia, respectively, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS, INC. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Canadian application, divisions thereof, corresponding foreign applications and reissues, substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made:

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable **IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS**, **INC**. its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Canadian application, and any and all divisions thereof, and any and all corresponding applications issuing in any and all foreign

PATENT REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0226

countries, including Design Patents, Community Designs and Design Registrations, issuing in the United States of America, Europe and Australia, respectively, and any and all reissues, substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, in and to said Canadian application and any and all divisions thereof, and in and to the invention disclosed therein, and in and to any and all corresponding applications issuing in any and all foreign countries, including Design Patents, Community Designs and Design Registrations, issuing in the United States of America, Europe and Australia, respectively, and any and all reissues, substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof.

AND I hereby authorize and request the various Designs Branches to issue each and every Design to be granted for said invention, including in Canada, the United States of America, Europe and Australia, and any and all reissues, substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest herein, in accordance with this assignment.

SIGNED at 1054 WARE HOUSE INDOVATIONS INC. (PLACE OF EXECUTION)

this		day of		***************************************	_, 2015.	
Je.	een 11161					
Assigno	or Name					
		STATE	WENT BY WITNES:	S		
{ ,	ANGEL	o (?	IA: 220	0	•	
whose f	ull post office a	(NAM Idress is <u>9</u> 5	VE OF WITNESS) - 1000U/C PRIN	100 MAG ,	 <u>MOOMR/M/E//M</u> wn to me, execute	44112
was per the abov	sonally present a /e assignment.	nd did see SEA	IN MICHAEL MILL	.ER who is kno	wn to me, exečute	
		Ani	20			
(SIGNATURE OF WI	INESS)				

PATENT REEL: 036655 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 09/25/2015